
Northern Ky. (13-6,5-3 Horizon) -vs- Green Bay (10-8,5-2 Horizon)
01/11/26 at Kress Center, Green Bay, WI

 
 

 
 
Northern Ky. 78

Green Bay 80

Date: 01/11/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 1,594
Site: Kress Center, Green Bay, WI
Referees: Johnee Gleich, Steve Honacki, Rob Kueneman

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northern Ky. 35 43 78
Green Bay 51 29 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Wells,LJ * 36 4-8 1-3 4-6 2-5 7 0 2 0 0 1 13
06 Elliott,Ethan * 34 3-11 3-5 2-2 0-3 3 1 7 1 0 2 11
11 Dozier,Tae * 32 2-4 1-3 1-1 2-4 6 5 0 0 1 2 6
00 Gherezgher,Dan * 28 2-6 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 5
24 Robinson,Kael * 16 1-8 1-6 1-2 2-0 2 3 3 2 0 0 4
08 Oday,Donovan 29 10-15 4-6 7-8 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 31
10 Rakotonanahary,Donovan 22 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 0 0 0 6
01 Tolliver,Ryan 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 10-26 16-20 9-16 25 17 16 3 1 7 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43% 3-13   23.08% 6-7   85.71%
Second Half 13-30   43.33% 7-13   53.85% 10-13   76.92%
Total 26-58   44.8% 10-26   38.5% 16-20   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 27
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Allen,Justin * 31 10-17 2-6 5-7 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 27
23 Wilkins,Caden * 30 6-11 5-9 0-1 1-2 3 4 1 0 0 0 17
13 Hall,Marcus * 35 4-5 1-1 4-4 2-4 6 2 9 0 0 0 13
02 Ruedinger,Preston * 37 3-6 2-3 1-2 0-6 6 3 7 3 0 0 9
10 O'Hara,C.J. * 39 4-7 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 8
00 Bethea,Ramel 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 4 0 1 3 0 6
22 Thomas,LeBron 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Van Kauwenberg,Keegan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-52 10-19 10-15 9-25 34 15 20 9 3 1 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-27   70.37% 8-10   80.00% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 11-25   44.00% 2-9   22.22% 5-8   62.50%
Total 30-52   57.7% 10-19   52.6% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Green Bay
19:46 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,CADEN

-- ASSIST  by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 19:36

19:36 STEAL  by O'HARA,C.J.
19:14 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GHEREZGHER,DAN(in the paint) 19:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,CADEN

18:47 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,LJ --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
18:05 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,MARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,LJ(in the paint) 17:32 2-7 H 5

17:11 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,CADEN
-- ASSIST  by RUEDINGER,PRESTON

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,LJ 16:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JUSTIN

FOUL  by ROBINSON,KAEL 16:37
16:37 MISS FT by ALLEN,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 16:37
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAEL 16:37
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN 16:37
SUB IN by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 16:37

16:37 2-11 H 9 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by GHEREZGHER,DAN 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,MARCUS
16:13 2-14 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by RUEDINGER,PRESTON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WILKINS,CADEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:11
MISS 3PTR by ODAY,DONOVAN 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JUSTIN
15:25 MISS LAYUP by RUEDINGER,PRESTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,MARCUS
15:23 2-16 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by HALL,MARCUS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 15:12 4-16 H 12
FOUL  by DOZIER,TAE 14:49

14:49 4-17 H 13 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
14:49 4-18 H 14 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV(in the paint) 14:29 6-18 H 12
ASSIST  by ODAY,DONOVAN --
FOUL  by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 14:11
SUB OUT by DOZIER,TAE 14:11
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 14:11

14:07 MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,CADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,LJ --
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,LJ 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
13:47 6-20 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 13:34 8-20 H 12
ASSIST  by WELLS,LJ --

13:34 FOUL  by WILKINS,CADEN
SUB OUT by WELLS,LJ 13:34
SUB OUT by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 13:34
SUB IN by TOLLIVER,RYAN 13:34



SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAEL 13:34
GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN 13:34 9-20 H 11

13:20 9-22 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILKINS,CADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAEL 13:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,MARCUS

12:47 9-24 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ODAY,DONOVAN 12:32
REBOUND OFF by GHEREZGHER,DAN --
GOOD LAYUP by TOLLIVER,RYAN(in the paint) 12:16 11-24 H 13
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,KAEL --

11:50 11-27 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,CADEN
-- ASSIST  by HALL,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 11:34
-- REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,C.J.

FOUL  by ROBINSON,KAEL 11:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:31
SUB OUT by GHEREZGHER,DAN 11:31
SUB OUT by TOLLIVER,RYAN 11:31
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAEL 11:31
SUB IN by WELLS,LJ 11:31
SUB IN by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 11:31
SUB IN by DOZIER,TAE 11:31

11:29 TURNOVER  by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
STEAL  by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 11:29
GOOD LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:21 13-27 H 14

11:07 13-29 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,MARCUS(in the paint)
11:01 FOUL  by RUEDINGER,PRESTON

GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN 11:01 14-29 H 15
11:01 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
11:01 SUB IN by THOMAS,LEBRON

GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN 11:01 15-29 H 14
10:36 15-32 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,MARCUS

-- ASSIST  by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
GOOD LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:26 17-32 H 15

09:57 17-35 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,CADEN
-- ASSIST  by HALL,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 09:38 20-35 H 15
ASSIST  by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV --

09:18 20-38 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,CADEN
-- ASSIST  by O'HARA,C.J.

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ETHAN(in the paint) 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,CADEN

08:24 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,TAE --

08:08 FOUL  by WILKINS,CADEN
GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN 08:08 21-38 H 17

08:08 SUB OUT by O'HARA,C.J.
08:08 SUB IN by BETHEA,RAMEL
08:08 SUB IN by ALLEN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 08:08
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAEL 08:08
MISS FT by ODAY,DONOVAN 08:08

08:08 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LEBRON
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JUSTIN

07:37 SUB OUT by WILKINS,CADEN
07:37 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,LEBRON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:37 FOUL  by BETHEA,RAMEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:37
SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN 07:37
SUB IN by GHEREZGHER,DAN 07:37



07:37 SUB OUT by WILKINS,CADEN
07:37 SUB IN by THOMAS,LEBRON
07:37 SUB IN by THOMAS,LEBRON

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAEL 07:37
SUB IN by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 07:37
MISS JUMPER by WELLS,LJ(in the paint) 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LEBRON
06:59 21-40 H 19 GOOD DUNK by BETHEA,RAMEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
06:48 FOUL  by BETHEA,RAMEL

GOOD FT by WELLS,LJ 06:48 22-40 H 18
06:48 SUB OUT by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
06:48 SUB IN by O'HARA,C.J.

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 06:48
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN 06:48
GOOD FT by WELLS,LJ 06:48 23-40 H 17

06:26 TURNOVER  by O'HARA,C.J.
STEAL  by DOZIER,TAE 06:26
MISS LAYUP by GHEREZGHER,DAN(in the paint) 06:15

06:15 BLOCK  by BETHEA,RAMEL
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:13 SUB OUT by HALL,MARCUS
06:13 SUB IN by WILKINS,CADEN

FOUL  by ODAY,DONOVAN 05:48
05:48 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LEBRON
05:48 SUB IN by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
05:29 MISS LAYUP by O'HARA,C.J.(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,RAMEL
05:24 23-42 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BETHEA,RAMEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GHEREZGHER,DAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:20 25-42 H 17

05:04 25-44 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by O'HARA,C.J.(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DOZIER,TAE 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
FOUL  by ODAY,DONOVAN 04:31

04:31 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
04:31 SUB IN by VAN KAUWENBERG,KEEGA

SUB OUT by WELLS,LJ 04:31
SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN 04:31
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 04:31
SUB IN by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 04:31

04:23 MISS LAYUP by O'HARA,C.J.(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DOZIER,TAE 04:23

-- REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,RAMEL
04:12 MISS JUMPER by O'HARA,C.J.

-- REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,RAMEL
03:59 TURNOVER  by RUEDINGER,PRESTON

STEAL  by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 03:59
GOOD LAYUP by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 03:53 27-44 H 17
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,ETHAN --
FOUL  by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 03:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36

03:36 SUB OUT by BETHEA,RAMEL
03:36 SUB IN by HALL,MARCUS
03:36 MISS FT by O'HARA,C.J.

REBOUND DEF by GHEREZGHER,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAEL 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,C.J.
02:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 02:49
SUB IN by WELLS,LJ 02:49
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 02:24 30-44 H 14



ASSIST  by ROBINSON,KAEL --
01:49 30-46 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by O'HARA,C.J.(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,LJ(in the paint) 01:36 32-46 H 14
01:09 32-49 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by RUEDINGER,PRESTON

-- ASSIST  by HALL,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAEL 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,MARCUS
FOUL  by DOZIER,TAE 00:32

00:32 SUB OUT by VAN KAUWENBERG,KEEGA
00:32 SUB OUT by WILKINS,CADEN
00:32 SUB IN by BETHEA,RAMEL
00:32 SUB IN by THOMAS,LEBRON

SUB OUT by GHEREZGHER,DAN 00:32
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN 00:32

00:32 32-50 H 18 GOOD FT by HALL,MARCUS
00:32 32-51 H 19 GOOD FT by HALL,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by DOZIER,TAE 00:05 35-51 H 16
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,ETHAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Green Bay
20:00 SUB OUT by BETHEA,RAMEL
20:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LEBRON
20:00 SUB IN by ALLEN,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by WILKINS,CADEN

SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN 20:00
SUB IN by GHEREZGHER,DAN 20:00

19:54 FOUL  by WILKINS,CADEN
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,ETHAN(fastbreak) 19:54 36-51 H 15
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,ETHAN(fastbreak) 19:54 37-51 H 14

19:24 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by DOZIER,TAE 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:45 37-54 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAEL(in the paint) 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
18:19 37-56 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by O'HARA,C.J.(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,MARCUS
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAEL 17:57
SUB IN by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 17:57
MISS 3PTR by GHEREZGHER,DAN 17:46
REBOUND OFF by DOZIER,TAE --
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 17:39 40-56 H 16
ASSIST  by GHEREZGHER,DAN --

17:05 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
17:03 FOUL  by RUEDINGER,PRESTON

SUB OUT by GHEREZGHER,DAN 17:03
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN 17:03
REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,TAE --
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,LJ 16:54
REBOUND OFF by DOZIER,TAE --
MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ETHAN(in the paint) 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,C.J.
16:37 40-58 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,MARCUS
GOOD 3PTR by ODAY,DONOVAN 16:26 43-58 H 15
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,ETHAN --

15:56 MISS 3PTR by RUEDINGER,PRESTON



REBOUND DEF by WELLS,LJ --
MISS LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
15:11 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,TAE --
MISS 3PTR by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:58

14:58 SUB OUT by WILKINS,CADEN
14:58 SUB IN by BETHEA,RAMEL
14:40 43-60 H 17 GOOD DUNK by BETHEA,RAMEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'HARA,C.J.
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ETHAN(in the paint) 14:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,MARCUS
FOUL  by DOZIER,TAE 13:55
SUB OUT by WELLS,LJ 13:55
SUB OUT by DOZIER,TAE 13:55
SUB IN by GHEREZGHER,DAN 13:55
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAEL 13:55
FOUL  by ROBINSON,KAEL 13:43

13:43 43-61 H 18 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
13:43 SUB OUT by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
13:43 SUB IN by THOMAS,LEBRON
13:43 43-62 H 19 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
13:26 FOUL  by HALL,MARCUS

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 13:26
SUB IN by DOZIER,TAE 13:26
GOOD 3PTR by ODAY,DONOVAN 13:17 46-62 H 16
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,KAEL --

12:49 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JUSTIN

12:46 46-64 H 18 GOOD TIPIN by ALLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
12:31 FOUL  by ALLEN,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN 12:31 47-64 H 17
GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN 12:31 48-64 H 16
FOUL  by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 12:29

12:04 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,JUSTIN
STEAL  by DOZIER,TAE 12:04
GOOD LAYUP by DOZIER,TAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:01 50-64 H 14

12:01 FOUL  by THOMAS,LEBRON
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAEL 12:01
SUB IN by WELLS,LJ 12:01
GOOD FT by DOZIER,TAE(fastbreak) 12:01 51-64 H 13

12:01 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
12:01 SUB IN by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
11:30 MISS JUMPER by RUEDINGER,PRESTON

-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,MARCUS
FOUL  by DOZIER,TAE 11:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27
SUB OUT by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 11:27
SUB OUT by DOZIER,TAE 11:27
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 11:27
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAEL 11:27

11:27 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by HALL,MARCUS
11:27 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by HALL,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by GHEREZGHER,DAN(in the paint) 11:17 53-66 H 13
11:17 FOUL  by RUEDINGER,PRESTON

GOOD FT by GHEREZGHER,DAN 11:17 54-66 H 12
10:46 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,LEBRON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAEL 10:38



-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LEBRON
10:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:22
10:22 SUB OUT by BETHEA,RAMEL
10:22 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LEBRON
10:22 SUB IN by ALLEN,JUSTIN
10:22 SUB IN by WILKINS,CADEN
10:20 TURNOVER  by RUEDINGER,PRESTON

STEAL  by ODAY,DONOVAN 10:20
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,KAEL 10:00

09:29 54-68 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by O'HARA,C.J.(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUEDINGER,PRESTON

GOOD 3PTR by ODAY,DONOVAN 09:16 57-68 H 11
ASSIST  by GHEREZGHER,DAN --

08:49 57-71 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by HALL,MARCUS

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ETHAN(in the paint) 08:28
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,LJ --
GOOD TIPIN by WELLS,LJ(in the paint) 08:25 59-71 H 12

08:10 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:03 61-71 H 10
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,ETHAN --

08:03 FOUL  by WILKINS,CADEN
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAEL 08:03
SUB IN by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 08:03
GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak) 08:03 62-71 H 9

07:40 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by GHEREZGHER,DAN 07:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:37

07:37 SUB OUT by WILKINS,CADEN
07:37 SUB IN by BETHEA,RAMEL

SUB OUT by GHEREZGHER,DAN 07:37
SUB IN by DOZIER,TAE 07:37

07:20 MISS JUMPER by HALL,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,TAE --
MISS LAYUP by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV(in the paint) 07:03

07:03 BLOCK  by BETHEA,RAMEL
-- REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,RAMEL

06:39 62-73 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUEDINGER,PRESTON

MISS LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by RUEDINGER,PRESTON

FOUL  by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 06:12
SUB OUT by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 06:12
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAEL 06:12

05:58 62-75 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALL,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAEL(fastbreak) 05:52 65-75 H 10
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,ETHAN --

05:26 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,RAMEL

05:23 MISS TIPIN by BETHEA,RAMEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,LJ --
GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,LJ(fastbreak) 05:18 68-75 H 7
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,ETHAN --

04:55 TURNOVER  by BETHEA,RAMEL
STEAL  by ODAY,DONOVAN 04:55
GOOD 3PTR by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak) 04:47 71-75 H 4
ASSIST  by WELLS,LJ --
FOUL  by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 04:24



04:24 71-76 H 5 GOOD FT by RUEDINGER,PRESTON
04:24 MISS FT by RUEDINGER,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by ODAY,DONOVAN --
MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ETHAN(in the paint) 04:07
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KAEL --
MISS TIPIN by ROBINSON,KAEL(in the paint) 04:06
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KAEL --

04:06 FOUL  by BETHEA,RAMEL
04:06 SUB OUT by HALL,MARCUS
04:06 SUB IN by WILKINS,CADEN

SUB OUT by DOZIER,TAE 04:06
SUB IN by GHEREZGHER,DAN 04:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06
MISS FT by ROBINSON,KAEL 04:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KAEL 04:06 72-76 H 4

03:37 TURNOVER  by O'HARA,C.J.
STEAL  by WELLS,LJ 03:37
MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ETHAN(in the paint) 03:20

03:20 BLOCK  by BETHEA,RAMEL
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JUSTIN

02:52 72-78 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:43 74-78 H 4

02:17 74-80 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by RUEDINGER,PRESTON(in the paint)
02:04 FOUL  by BETHEA,RAMEL

GOOD FT by WELLS,LJ 02:04 75-80 H 5
02:04 SUB OUT by BETHEA,RAMEL
02:04 SUB IN by HALL,MARCUS

SUB OUT by GHEREZGHER,DAN 02:04
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAEL 02:04
SUB IN by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 02:04
SUB IN by DOZIER,TAE 02:04
GOOD FT by WELLS,LJ 02:04 76-80 H 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:04

01:40 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV(in the paint) 01:13 78-80 H 2
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,ETHAN --

00:40 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,LJ --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:33

00:33 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
00:33 SUB OUT by WILKINS,CADEN
00:33 SUB IN by BETHEA,RAMEL
00:33 SUB IN by THOMAS,LEBRON

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 00:33
SUB OUT by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 00:33
SUB IN by GHEREZGHER,DAN 00:33
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAEL 00:33

00:21 FOUL  by HALL,MARCUS
MISS FT by WELLS,LJ 00:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAEL 00:21
SUB IN by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 00:21
MISS FT by WELLS,LJ 00:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 00:20
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAEL 00:20
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,KAEL 00:16

00:16 SUB OUT by BETHEA,RAMEL
00:16 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LEBRON
00:16 SUB IN by ALLEN,JUSTIN



00:16 SUB IN by WILKINS,CADEN
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAEL 00:16
SUB IN by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 00:16
FOUL  by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 00:15
SUB OUT by RAKOTONANAHARY,DONOV 00:15
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAEL 00:15

00:15 MISS FT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,CADEN

FOUL  by DOZIER,TAE 00:13
00:13 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
00:13 SUB IN by THOMAS,LEBRON

SUB OUT by DOZIER,TAE 00:13
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ETHAN 00:13

00:13 MISS FT by WILKINS,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by GHEREZGHER,DAN --
MISS LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 00:05
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,LJ --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAEL 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --


